Subject: UPDATE #2 TRANSIT ALERT: TEMPORARY CHANGE TO LADOT COMMUTER

EXPRESS ROUTE 409

From: LADOT Communications Office <dot_public_info@lacity.org>

Date: 12/05/2017 04:58 PM

To: <mistyli@aol.com>

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Media Inquiries Only Communications Office (213) 972-8406

Update #2: Temporary Change to LADOT Commuter Express Route 409

LOS ANGELES, CA (December 5, 2017)

—

Due to the Creek fire, all Commuter Express 409 trips will END at the Glendale Park and Ride lot. However, LADOT Transit is also offering passengers an alternative stop at the Paxton/Foothill Blvd Park & Ride lot located at 12501 Foothill Boulevard. Passengers will not be taken to the Sylmar Bus Yard.

In addition, routes 419, 422, 423, 549, 573, & 574 are subject to delays and/or potential reroutes.

LADOT Transit is closely monitoring the situation and will notify riders through the ladottransit.com website, emails, twitter and Facebook of any significant changes.

If you need more information, please call the LADOT Customer Service Center at (213, 323, 310, 818) <u>808-2273</u> or visit our website at ladottransit.com. For other incident-related information and updates, please visit: http://emergency.lacity.org/creek-fire.

###

1 of 2 04/07/2018 11:16 AM

You can <u>update your preferences</u> or <u>unsubscribe from this list</u>

2 of 2 04/07/2018 11:16 AM